



Fact Sheet

<u>ITF JUNIOR TEAM COMPETITION 2009 - ASIA/OCEANIA</u> <u>FINAL QUALIFYING EVENT AT KUCHING,</u> <u>SARAWAK, MALAYSIA</u>

WORLD JUNIOR TENNIS COMPETITION FOR GIRLS 2009 $9^{TH} - 17^{TH} MAY 2009$

Organiser : Sarawak Lawn Tennis Association, Kuching, Sarawak, Malaysia

Sanctioned by : International Tennis Federation (ITF) and Lawn Tennis Association of

Malaysia.

Date of arrival : 9th May 2009 (Saturday)

Date : 10th May 2009 (Sunday) – Practice day

11th – 16th May 2009 – Competition day

Date of departure : 17th May 2009 (Sunday)

Venue : Sarawak Lawn Tennis Association Centre (SLTA)

Website : http://www.itfsarawak.org.my

Surface : Hard Courts (12 courts)

Official balls : Wilson

Official Hotel : Merdeka Palace Hotel & Suites, Kuching (5 star) Tel: +6-082-258000

http://www.merdekapalace.com

Draw & : The Draw and Captain's Meeting shall be held on 10th May 2009

Captain Meeting (Sunday) at 2:00 pm at Merdeka Palace Hotel Meeting room. The

Draw shall be conducted by the Referee appointed by ITF

Event Format : The Asia/Oceania Final Qualifying zone will adopt a format of play

designed to give all teams the best possible chance to qualify but this will

be confirmed at a later date, when precise entry figures are known

P.O.Box 1071, 93722 Kuching, Sarawak, Malaysia Tel: 6-082-245197 Fax: 6-082-244816

Hospitality : Hospitality should commence the evening before the practice day for

each team and end with breakfast the day after play has finished

(maximum 3 players and 1 non-playing captain per team).

Transportation : Airport pick-up and departure will be provided by the organizer.

Photograph : All teams have to be present for compulsory group photograph and

opening ceremony at 8:00 am on 11th May 2009. Players are requested

to bring along their *national flag* of their respective countries.

Airport pick up : All players must advise us of their flight details and time of arrival

at Kuching International Airport. Please fax or e-mail arrival information in advance to the Organising Chairman or Organising

Secretary.

Rules : The tournament will be conducted in accordance with ITF Rules

Code of Conduct : The ITF code of conduct of "ITF Junior Team Competition" will be

enforced. (In entering the tournament, the player automatically grants Sarawak Lawn Tennis Association the right in perpetuity to make use and show pictures of him/her motion of skill taken during the

competition)

Visa letters : All invitation letters required for processing visas from each respective

country must be requested at 2 weeks before start of event. A valid fax

number or e-mail address must be furnished.

Inclement Weather : In the case of inclement weather, matches may have to be rescheduled.

Tournament Referee : Mr Gary Au-Yeung Email: garyay@prophtec.com

ITF Representative : Mr Ajay Pathak Email: asmi4@info.com.ph

Contact : Mr. Patrick C J Liew Telephone : +6-082-245197

(Organising Chairman) Mobile: +6-019-8871118

Fax: +6-082-244816

E-mail: <u>slta@itfsarawak.org.my</u>

or patrick@saratim.com.my

Mr Bernard Chin Mobile : +6-016-8885189 (Organising Secretary) Fax : +6-082-244816

E-mail: slta@itfsarawak.org.my

P.O.Box 1071, 93722 Kuching, Sarawak, Malaysia Tel: 6-082-245197 Fax: 6-082-244816